

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7176/2008

DILIP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office of the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services
Committee has to obtain the vakalatnama from the petitioner
and it should be provided to the concerned Advocate, who is
appointed for the purpose at the earliest.

To be listed on 26.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar